AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	ODIFICATION OF CONTRA			1. CONTRACT I		PAGE 1	OF PAG
M012	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REP CF0-05-346	0. NO.	•	5. PROJECT NO	(If applicable)	
ISSUED BY	CODE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than item	6)	·	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissi Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-4 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	ion	U.S. Nuclear Re OCFO Mail Stop T9-C4 Attn: Susan Jon Washington, DC	es, 3	01-415-6072		L	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cour	nty, State and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION I	NO.	
FOXX & COMPANY ATTN: MARTIN O' NEILL				9B. DATED (SEE D	FEM 11)		
324 W 9TH ST				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS23F9832H DR-09-03-127			
CINCINNATI OH 452021908	FACILITY CODE			108. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)		
ODE 11. THIS	ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF S	<u></u>				
The above numbered solicitation is amended a Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendm (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegration KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE I RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If the by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter.	ent prior to the hour and date specifi copies of the amendme am which includes a reference to the PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RE by virtue of this amendment you desi	ed in the solicitation or as a nt; (b) By acknowledging re solicitation and amendme CEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO re to change an offer alrea	amende eceipt o ent num PR TO T dy subr	ed, by one of the f this amendme bers. FAILURE HE HOUR AND nitted, such cha	nt on each co OF YOUR A DATE SPEC nge may be m	py of the C- CIFIED MAY nade	ended.
and date specified.		0500 01.0000				<u></u>	
	57N-15-5H2-358 L1965 Obligate \$125,146.00.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	APPLIES ONLY TO MODIF				S,		
X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (5)	IES THE CONTRACT/ORDE Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I				10A.		<u></u>
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY		NGES (such as changes in p	aying offic	e, appropriation date.	, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT	O PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) K	FAR 52.232-18 *Availabil	ity of Funds"					
	FAR 52.232-18 *Availabil		copies	to the issuing o			
K. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not,		and return0		to the issuing o	ffice.		
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer ad by UCF section headings, including solicitation	nt and return0	yer)				
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer	nt and return0	yer)				
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer ad by UCF section headings, including solicitation	nt and return0	yer)				
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer ad by UCF section headings, including solicitation	nt and return0	yer)				
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer ad by UCF section headings, including solicitation	nt and return0	yer)				
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer ad by UCF section headings, including solicitation	nt and return0	yer)				
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	is required to sign this documer ed by UCF section headings, including solicitation PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI	at and return 0 contract subject matter where feasily ON OF MODIFICATION	NUMB	ER TWELVE (			
K IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize REFER TO ATTACHED	is required to sign this documer ed by UCF section headings, including solicitation PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI	at and return 0 contract subject matter where feasily ON OF MODIFICATION	Iorce and	ER TWELVE (			
x    IMPORTANT:  Contractor  Is not,	is required to sign this documer ed by UCF section headings, including solicitation PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chap	at and return contract subject matter where least ON OF MODIFICATION ged, remains unchanged and in full 18A. NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTE Stephen M. Pool Contracting Off: 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	lorce and IACTING	ER TWELVE ( effect DFFICER (Type	12)	16C. DATE SIGNI	======================================
x  IMPORTANT:  Contractor  Is not,     DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organize	is required to sign this documer ed by UCF section headings, including solicitation PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chap	at and return contract subject matter where least ON OF MODIFICATION ged, remains unchanged and in full 18A. NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTE Stephen M. Pool Contracting Off: 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	lorce and IACTING	ER TWELVE (	12)	8/3.31	15
x  IMPORTANT:  Contractor  x is not,    . DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organize	is required to sign this documer ed by UCF section headings, including solicitation PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chap	at and return contract subject matter where least ON OF MODIFICATION ged, remains unchanged and in full 18A. NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTE Stephen M. Pool Contracting Off: 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	lorce and IACTING	ER TWELVE ( effect DFFICER (Type	12)	16С. DATE SIGNI 3. Д.Э.Л. RM 30 (RÉV. 10	15

ţ

7

DR-09-03-127 Modification No. 12 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the obligated amount for items B.1 by \$50,058.00 from \$850,167.00 to \$900,225.00 and B.2 by \$75,088.00 from \$1,275,253.00 to \$1,350.341.00, which brings the total increase in obligations of items B.1 and B.2 by \$125,146.00 from \$2,125,420.00 to \$2,250,566.00. Accordingly the Delivery Order is modified as follows:

:

NOTE: The NRC is providing funds to cover Financial Statement Preparation and Account Reconciliation though January, 2006, it is brought to your attention to refer to Modification No. 9 "52.232-18 Availability of Funds (April 1984)" clause.

		OBLIGATIONS	
ITEM	FROM	INCREASED BY	TO
B.1	\$ 850,167.00	\$50,058.00	\$ 900,225.00
B.2	\$1,275,253.00	\$75,088.00	\$1,350.341.00

A summary of obligations for this Delivery Order, from award through the date of this modification is provided below:

Total FY03 Obligation Amount	\$892,296.00
Total FY04 Obligation Amount	\$732,540.00
Total FY05 Obligation Amount	\$625,730.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$2,250,566.00

This modification obligates FY05 funds in the amount of \$125,146.00.

All other terms and conditions of the delivery order remain unchanged.